XGT Series
Slit Valve
Chamber
This product is suitable for the partition
valve between the load lock chamber and
the transfer chamber or between the trans-
fer chamber and the process chamber in
semiconductor equipment or other equip-

Slit Valve
XGT Series
How to Order
22 2 46236 1 C
High vacuum slit valve
Valve size
Applicable wafer size
200 mm
300 mm
Number of axis
Two axes bellows
One axis bellows
Symbol
22
31
Opening window size
Height x width (mm)
32 x 222
46 x 236
50 x 336
Applicable wafer size
200 mm
300 mm
Symbol
32222 Note)
46236
50336
Material
FKM
Kalrez® 4079
Symbol
1
2
XGT
Valve type
1
Non-cassette
type
Symbol
Valve type
Applicable
wafer size
200 mm
300 mm
2
Cassette type
Standard
Cassette type
Half MESK
Cassette type
Full MESK
3 4
—
Auto switch and connector
None —
Lead wire: 0.5 m (without connector)
D-A93
(With 2 pcs.
for opening
and closing)
With multiple connector Note 1)
(C016 30C006 10012: Made by AMP)
With D-sub connector Note 2)
(CDE-9PF05: Made by
HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.)
Symbol Auto switch Connector
Nil

Cassette type
(Half MESK)
How to Order
Insert type
(Without body)
Cassette type
(Standard)
Parallel Seal Type Slit Valve
XGTP Series
13XGTP 503362 1 C
Auto switch and the connector
Symbol Auto switch Connector Note
Nil — — —
A D-A93 —
Lead wire: 0.5 m
Operating temperature range: 20°C to 60°C
C D-A93
Multiple
connector
(AMP)
*1
Operating temperature range: 20°C to 60°C
F D-A93
D-sub
connector
*2
Operating temperature range: 20°C to 60°C
*1  �C016 30D006 made by AMP is recommended for
the connector (female type).
*2  �CDE-9SF05 made by HIROSE ELECTRIC CO.,
LTD. is recommended for the connector (female
type).
End lock
Symbol End lock
Nil OPEN/CLOSE end lock
N None
RoHS
Construction
ye
r
t
q
w
Made to Order For details, please contact SMC.
1 With Built-in Heater (Up to 150°C)
2 Heat Resistant Specification (150°C)
Heat resistant parts are used.
Oxalic acid anodized, Stainless steel, etc.
3 New Materials of the Gas Contact Parts
FKM only (The leakage rate is different from the standard product.)
4 Special O-ring (Low particle generation)
Sealing force in normal operation and maintenance can be varied via a
suitable pneumatic control circuit (End lock mechanism is not available
with this option).
*  �Kalrez® is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont
de Nemours and Company or its affiliates.
5 Variable Sealing Force
Parallel seal type slit valve
Applicable wafer size:
For 300 mm wafer
Number of axes and seal type:
One axis bellows
Component Parts
No. Description Material Part number
1 Gate A6063 XGTP300-2-1S
2 Bellows AM350 XGTP300-20AS
3
O-ring
(Gate)
FKM XGT300-9-9S
Kalrez® 4079 XGT300-9-11S
4